

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21740/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2005 in FAO No. 55/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF

DELHI AT N. DELHI)

H.P.S. CHAWLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.P.S.CHAWLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V.RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Arun Khosla, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.H.K.Puri, Adv.

Mr.S.C.Dhanda, Adv.

Mr.Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.

Mr.S.K.Puri, Adv.

Ms.Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr.V.M.Chauhan, Adv.

Mrs.Nandini S., Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

2

Mr.H.K.Puri, advocate, appears on behalf of respondent no.1 and accepts notice and

states that he will file the vakalatnama within 7 days.

Respondent no.2 is also present through counsel.

Issue notice confined to the question as to whether the petitioner, who is named as an

executor in the Will, could have been excluded from acting as an executor.

In the meantime, the executor presently in-charge of the assets will not dispose of any of the

assets.

Counter affidavit to be filed within one week, as prayed by respondent no.1.

Rejoinder affidavit within one week thereafter.

Put up after two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

