

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21740 / 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09 / 2 005 in FAO No. 55/2005
of the H I G H C O U R T O F D E L H I AT N. D E L H I)

H.P.S. CHA W L A

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

N.P.S.CH A W L A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FIN A L D I S P O S A L) (For the report of Mediation Centre)

Date: 24/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sangeeta Jain, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.L. Wali, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We had referred the matter to mediation. Learned counsel
submits that mediation is going on. Hence, the matter is adjourned by
six weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma) (Anand Singh)
Court Master Assistant Registrar